
Julane Anderson Covered Bridges

(largest fundraiser in 2014) - follow GREEN arrows

Int Tot Dir Road

0.0 0.0 Start – Utica District Park - Thurmont MD

0.4 0.4 L Old Frederick Rd/SS,T

0.6 1.0 L Utica Rd (bottom of hill)

1.1 2.1 R Hessong Bridge Rd/SS,T

0.9 3.0 R Lewistown Rd

0.7 3.7 L Wilhide Rd

1.4 5.1 L Stevens Rd/SS,T

0.1 5.2 QR Wilhide Rd

0.6 5.8 L Blacks Mill Rd/SS,T

2.5 8.3 R Catoctin Furnace Rd MD806/SS,T

0.8 9.1 R Kelly's Store Rd

1.8 10.9 BL Hessong Bridge Rd/SS

0.9 11.8 S cross Moser > Jimtown Rd MD550/SS

1.4 13.2 S E Main St MD77/SS

0.2 13.4 R Apples Church Rd

0.7 14.1 S > Roddy Rd/SS (Apples Church goes R)

0.8 14.9 Roddy Rd covered bridge (c. 1856)

0.8 15.7 R Old Kiln Rd

1.6 17.3 R Orndorff Rd/SS

0.6 17.9 L tro Orndorff Rd @ Mud College Rd

0.8 18.7 R Old Frederick Rd/SS,T

2.8 21.5 S cross MD77/SS - use caution/blind intersection

0.4 21.9 Loy's Station covered bridge (c. 1880)

Orases and CarMax Cares  rest stop

Open 0900; Close 1100

0.7 22.6 L New Cut Rd

1.1 23.7 L Longs Mill Rd/SS,T

1.5 25.2 R Legore Bridge Rd

1.2 26.4 Legore Stone Bridge (c. 1903)

0.1 26.5 R tro Legore Bridge Rd @ hilltop

1.9 28.4 R Steiner Smith Rd

1.3 29.7 S cross MD550 > Dublin Rd/SS

1.6 31.3 R Links Bridge Rd @ hill bottom - caution

0.6 31.9 L Ramsburg Rd

1.9 33.8 L Old Frederick Rd/SS,T

0.9 34.7 R into Utica District Park

0.4 35.1 Buffalo Wild Wings and Carrabba’s Lunch

Open 1030; Close 1300

L/BL=left/bear left;R/BR=right/bear right;S=straight;X=cross;Q=quick;SS=stop sign;TL=traffic light;T=T intersection;UM=unmarked; > = becomes

Route open 0830-1300

Emergency: 911

Event assistance: 240-677-7770 (voice only)

Obey traffic controls and signs

Ride single file; wear a helmet; safety first

Covered Bridges - 35-Mile Ride Tour de Frederick 2015 Animal Control:  301-600-2558


